Purchase Price. Buyer shall pay to Seller as the Purchase Price for the 
Property the sum of Eight Hundred and Forty-four Thousand, Eight Hundred and Forty­
six Dollars and 20/1 Oaths ($844,846.20). The earnest money under this Agreement will 

fJe in the sum of Forty-two Thousand, Two Hundred and Forty-two Dollars and 31 /1 Oaths 
( $42,242.31 ), which will be held by the closing agent and applied to the Purchase Price 
p aid at closing. Buyer will deposit the Earnest Money with the closing agent within ten 
( 10) days of mutual acceptance of this Agreement by Buyer and Seller. 

If this Agreement is properly terminated, any costs authorized under this